AR UNOFFICIAL COPY

3048689.2
02-05-96

98460741

. BEPT-G1 RECORTING $45.00
o Tx6666  TRAN 3024 04/717/96 11:04:00
y 3344 5 I #-RE—-4 450741

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENTCOOK COUNTY RECORDER

f THIS THIRD HODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of January
317171996, by _and among ORCHARD PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois lindtsd partnership (the "Mortgagor"), ORCHARD PARK,
L.L.C., an Illjools limited liability company (the "General
Partner"), CHICLGO METROPOLITAN HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
an Illinois not for profit corporation {(the "Guarantor"), and
LASALLE NATIONAL Ba%K, a national banking associaticn {the

"Bank") ;

- L - R - -

WHEREAS, the Mortgagowr, the General Partner, the
Guarantor and the Bank heretoior=s entered into the following
documents (collactively, thas "Docoments™):

{1} Comstruction Loan Agresment dated as of February
1, 1955, by and between the Morrczgor and the Bank;

IvL09%36

(i) Construction Loan Mortgage lote dated February 1,
1995 (the "Note"}, from the Mortgagor vu. the Bank in the
principal amount of $§1,700,000;

{i11) Construction Loan Mortgage and Sscurity Agresment
dated as of February 1, 1995, from the Mortgagor to the

Permanent Tax Index Numbers: This Instrument Prepared B, and gf\
to be Returned After Recorai
17-04-101-029 17-04-101-048 1%0 !I
©17-04-101-044 17-04-101-051 Alvin L. Kruse f
17-04-101-045 17-04-1i01-052 Elizabeth Pfeiler Stran

17-04-101-031 Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairwea
Geraldson
Addresa of Premipes: Suite 4200
55 East Monrce Street
North Clybourn Avenus - Chicago, Illinois 608603

between Weed Street
and Larabee
Chicago, Illincis




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Caok County, Illinois, on April 27, 1955, as Document No.
95278769;

(1v) Construction Loan Aesignment of Rents and Leases
dated ap of February 1, 1995, from the Mortgagor to the
Bank, recorded in the Office of the Recordsr of Deeds of
Cook County, Illinois, on April 27, 1995, as Document No.
9527877G;

(v) Construction Loan Indemnity Agreement dated asg of
February 1, 1955, from the Mortgagor and the General Partner
Lo the Bank;

tvi) Construction Loan Guaranty of Payment and
Perfornance dated as of February 1, 1595, from the Guarantor
to the Yank;

(vii) _Construction Loan Security Agreement (FAP
Refunding Payments) dated as of February 1, 1995, from the
Guarantor to tae Bank; and

(viil) Assignuead of Plan, Permits and Contracts dated as
of February 1, 1995 Srom the Mortgagor to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Documanid were previously modified and

amended by the Modification Agreament dated as of September 30,
1955 (the "Pirst Modificatjon"), by and among the Mortgagor, the
General Partner, the Guarantor and the Bank, recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Co.k County, Illinois, ae
Document Neo. 96048921, and by the Second Modification Agreement
dated as of November 30, 1995 (the "Seccad Modification”), by and
among such parties, recorded in the Offica of said Recorder of
Deeds as Document No. 96024861 (the First MNodification and the
Second Modification being referred to herein rallectively as the

"Previous Modifications"); and

WHEREAS, the Documents, as modified and amended by the
Previcus Modifications, encumber the real estate deszrited in
Exhibit A attached hereto and the perscnal property lcCated
thereon; and

WHEREAS, the partias desire to make certain
modifications and amendments to the Documents, as previously
modified and amended by the Previocus Modifications, a2s more fully

provided for herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and
the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and other

T3 L09v 98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the partiss hersby agreae as
follows:

Section 1. Regitals Paxt of Agreement; References to
Documents. The foregoing recitals are heraeby incorporated into

and made a part of thims Agreement. Except as otherwise stated
herein, all refersnces in this Agreement to any one or more of
the Documents shall be deemed to include the previous
modifications and amendments to the Documents provided for in the
Previous Modifications, whether or not express reference is made
to such previous modifications and amendments.

Section 2. Extension of Maturity Date. The maturity

date of the loan which is evidenced and secured by the Documents,
as previcusly extendsd by the Previous Modifications, is hereby
further sxtended from January 31, 1996, to February 29, 1996, and
all of the Duruments are hereby modified and amended accordingly.
Without limicecion on the generality of the foregolng, the date
"January 31, 1£36" is hereby changed to "February 29, 1996" each
time it appears in the Documenta, as modified and amended by the
Previcus Modificatlons. :

Section 3. Zglachment to Note. The Bank may, and
prior to any transfer by i: of the Note shall, attach a copy of

this Agreement to the original Note and place an endorsement on
the original Note meking reference to the fact that such
attachment has been made,

Section 4. Documents bty semain in Effect; Confirmation
of Obligationg; References. The Doiurents shall remain in full
force and effect asm originally executsd and delivered by the
parties, except as previously modified :nd amended by the
Frevious Modifications and as expresely mciified and amended
herein. The Mortgagor, the General Partne: e2ad the Guarantor
hereby (i) confirm and reaffirm all of thelr <(tligations under
the Documents, as previously modifisd and amended by the Previous
Modifications and as modified and amended herein; /1ii)
acknowledge and agres that the Pank, by entering into this
Agreement, does not waive any existing or future defauiti or event
of default under any of the Documents, or any rights or remedies
under any of ths Documents, except as expressly provided barein;
(iii) acknowledge and agree that the Bank has not heretofore
waived any default or event of default under any of the
Documents, or any rights or remedies under any of the Documents;
and (iv) acknowledge that they do not have any defense, set-off
or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of their
cbligations undsr the Documents, as previously modified and
amended by the Previous Modificationa and as modified and amended




UNOFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

herein. All refsrences in the Documents to any one or more of
the Documents, or to the "Loan Documents," shall be deemed to
refer to such Document, Deocumente or Loan Documents, as the case
may ba, as praviously mcdified and amended by the Previous
Modifications and as modified and amended by this Agresment.

Section 5. Cexrtifications, Repreasentations and
Warranties. In order to induce the Bank to enter into this

Agreement, the Mortgager, the Genaral Partner and the Guarantor
hereby certify, represent and warrant to the Bank that all
certifications, representations and warranties contained in the
Documents and in all certificates heretofore delivered to the
Bank are true and correct as of the date hsrecf, and all such
certificzations, repregentations and war-anties are hereby remade
and made %o speak as of the date of this Agreement.

Srotiog 6. Entire Agreement. This Agreement sets
forth all of “hae covenants, promises, agreements, conditions and

understandingt 5f the parties relating tc the subject matter of
thie Agreement, ard there are no covenants, promises, agreements,
conditions or undsircandings, either oral or written, betweern
them other than as are herein set forth.

Section 7. Ltu.cessors. This Agreement shall inure to
the benefit of and shall te binding upon the parties and their
respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Section 8. Severabiiity. In the event any proviaion
of this Agreement shall be held iavalid or unenforceable by any

court of compatent jurisdiction, suci holding shall not
invalidate or render unenforceable aay other provision hereof.

gection 9. Amendments, Changus and Modifications.
This Agreement may be amended, changed, mcdified, altered or

terminated only by a writtesn instrument exeduirnd by all of the
parties hersto.

Section 10. Constr on.

(a) The worda "hereof,” "herain," and "herusvader,® and
other words of a similar import refer to this Agreement. us a
whole and not to the individual Sections in which such tesas ave
used,

(b) References to Sections and other subdivisions of
this Agresment are to the designated Sections and other
subdivigions of this Agreement as originally executed.

{c) The headings of this Agreement are for convenience

- 4 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
ocnly and shall not define or limit the provigions hareof.

(d) Where the context so requires, words used in
singular shall include the plural and vice versa, and words of
one gender shall include all other genders.

(e) The Mortgagor, thae General Partner, the Guarantor

and the Bank, and thelr respective legal counsgel, have
participated in the drafting of this Agreement, and accordingly
the general rule of construction to the effect that any
ambiguitlies in a contract are to be resolved against the party
drafting the contract shall not be employed in the constructicn

and irccorpretation of this Agreement.

Ssction 11. Execution of Counterparte. This Agreament

may be sirul.taneously executed in several counterparts, each of
which shaliba an original and all of which shall constitute but

one and the fary instrument.

Section 1%, Governing Law. This Agreement is prepared
and entered into wihiu the intention that the law of the State of

QL
<
e
)
)
<3
o
)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.
IN WITNESS WEEREOPF, the partiss have executed this
ingtrument as of the date first above written.
QORCHARD PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
By Orchard Park, L.L.C., General Partner
By OPT, Inc., Manager

By(\ %LES’{’ qu? M fg@ﬁf

Title: PEESDENT

ORCHARD PFARK, L.L.C.

By OPT, Inc., Manager

3y L’[ill/%aﬁifu.ﬁ/ f)f (bﬁ‘&/

Title: PRESIDEMT

CHICAGO M&L1ROPOLITAN HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT CCRPORATION

") /) >
Titde:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

B}'(},%J%/% ;\/ o

Ee Ve fnsielin T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

) &8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befo me
hpa g?‘f’} day of February, 1936, by(?&gsﬁgg' [22«5.221(&’,
b W-NVe (dd of OPT, Inc., an Illinois not for profit
corporation, manager of Orchard Park, L.L.C., an Illinols limited
liability company, general partner of Orchard Park Limited
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership, on behalf of said
not for profit corporation, said limited liability company and

said Jimited partnership.

Notary Public

R S SR

BT T e e e,
(R e
, -

STATE OF ILLIWUIS Y

Weis § lrg G or 0Taos

COUNTY OF COOK < My Contfic Gt B0 5;
WO W W R N W v ':.7"‘\ .\‘," e

fﬂfﬁ The foregoing irJirument was acknowledged befo
;éiﬁ day of February, 1596, by 5/ I f NI,
ﬂﬁ;ﬁ%vv? of OPT, Inc., an Illinols not for profit

corporation, manager of Orchard Park, L.L.C., an Xllinois limited
liability company, on behalf of rajd not for profit corporation
and said limited liability company:

Czi@:f//f AHanm

Nocary Publiq

L T AN PN

TORERTRERey ey >

\_,' [

STAN L K

sl 4

pohe Sue oo dliniols B

by Comenesion Expires STy

B R AT A T A R VR U




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) s8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
this 28 day of February, 1996, by Joseph Shuldiner ,
President of Chicago Metropclitan Housing Development
Corporation, an Illinoip not for profit corporation, on behalf of
the not for profit corporation.

Wwﬁ

7
" SEAL | /g/ ’
gi&%‘ %L RONER g-’nme e
NOTARY-PUBLIC, STATE OF TLLINOIS Notary Public
MY GQMSSION EXPIRES 4N 10/96

SARRCAS VN

STATE OF ILLINCIS

COUNTY OF COOK

this

+;ha foragoing instrument was agknowledged hefore me .
535 day of Febrtary, 1996, by {fomilo.  OAaniels “HA LS

Ntz l} et ¢f Tasalle National Bank, a nationsl
banking association, on beniulf of the association.

(e K.V s

Notary Public

CAISTELA K. VILLA n"!FAL
5 OTAgi PUBUC, CT3 T e
(N N IR el

i GEFICIAL SEAL g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFI€tAL COPY

LECAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1 (PROPQOSED BLOCK 1 IN ORCHARD PARK) :

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTE WEST 1/4¢ OF SECTION ¢, TOWNSNIP )? NORTN,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST LINT OF CLYBOURN AVENUE,
AS SAID STREET IS SHOWM ON THE PLAT OF BUTTERFIELD’S ADDITION 170 CHICAG), WITH
THE CENTER LINE OF WERD STREET, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF €. J. HULL'3 SUBDIVISION
OF LOTS 155 AND 136 IN SAID BUTTERFIELD'S ADOITION;

THECE HORTH 45 DEGREES RAST, ALONG SAID CENTER LINE OF WEED STREST, A DISTANCE
OF 245% FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 235 FERT NORTK EBAST QF AND PARALLEL WITH THR
NORTA ST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVENUR AFQRESAID;

THENCE SGUCH 4% DEGRERS EAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINR, A DISTANCE OF 108,20 FIET
TO A POINT €& % LINE 108.30 FEET SOUTH EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE
OF WEED STRELRT APORESAID;

THENCE SOUTR 45 DIGPLES WEST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LIRS, A DISTANCE OF 135 FRET T0
A POINT ON THE AFORES2:D NORTH EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVERUE;

THENCE NORTH 4% DEGREES VZ¢7. ALONG SAID HORTH RAST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVINUS, A
DISTANCE OF 10%5.30 FERT TO Td% POINT OF BEGINNING;

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2 (PROPOSED BLOCK 2 IN QRCHARD ¢3!Y):

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH We3ST 3.1 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, B4ONDED AND DRSCRIBED AS POLLONWS:

152,098

COMMENCING AT TNE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THR WOFIV EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN
AVENTR, AS SAID STREET I8 SHOWN O THE PLAT OF BUTYTRPARLD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO,
WITH THE CENTER LINE OF WRID STREET, A5 SHOWN ON THE JLAT OF €, J. WULL'S
SUBDIVISION OF 1OTS 195 AND 138 IN SAID BUTTERFIELD'S ADFLTIN;

THENCE SOUTH 4% DIGRERS BAST, ALONG SAID NORTH SAST LINE OF CLY4OURN AVENUE, A

DISTANCE OF 1035.30 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 10%.30 FRET 30UTH

RAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID QRIGINAL SOUTH ERAST LINE OF WERD STORET, SAID
- POINT BEING THR POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTH ¢5 DRGREKS EAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE QF 23% FEAT TO
A POINT ON A LIKE 23% FEST NORTH EAST OF AND PARALLEYL WITH THR NORTH RAST LiNE OF
CLYBOURN AVENUR AFORESAID;

THENCE SOUTK 4% DRORIES FAST, ALONG SAID PARALINL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 44.70 FERT
TO A POINT ON A LINR 150 FEXT SOUTH SAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF
WSED STREST AFORZSAID;

A-1l




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
THENCE SOUTK 4% DIGRIES WRST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINK, A DISTANCE QF %4 FEET TO A

POINT ON A LINE 14} TEET NORTH £AST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NOATH DAST LINT OF
CLYBOURN AVENUE AFORISAID;

THEHCE SOUTN 4% DECRIES TAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 73.3¢ FERT TO A
FOINT ON A LINT 233.30 PEET SOUTH EAST QF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF WEED
STREET AFQRESAID:

THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES WEST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 141 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE AFQRESAID NORTH EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVENUY;

THENGE NORTH 49 DROREES WEIT, ALONG SAID NORTH EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVENUT, A
DISTANCE OF 118 FEET TO THE POINT OF BRGINNING;

IN COOK LOUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL ) (PROPCITO BLOCK 4 IN ORCHARD PARK) :

THAT PART OF THE-'35T 1/3 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE(TYIED PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BCUNDED AND DSSCRIBED AS FOLLOMS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT Of INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST LING OF CLYBOURN AVENUB, AS
SAID STREET IS SHOWM ON THE FLAT OF BUTTERFIELD'S ADDITION TO QHICAGO, WITH THE
CENTER LINE OF WEID STREET, Af SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF C. J. HULL’S SUMDIVISION OF LOTS
188 AND 15& IN SAID BUTTERFIELD'y ADDITION;

THENCE SOUTH ¢5 DEGREES EAST, ALONG S2ID NORTH RAST LINE OF CLYZOURN AVENUR, A
DISTANCE OF 223.30 FRET TC A POINT OF IV ERSECTION WITH A LINE 323.30 FRRT SOUTH EAST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID CENTER LIN® OF ¥iID STREST, SAID POINT BRING THE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

THENCE NHORTH 45 ODLGREES EAST, ALONG SAID PARALLIL LINE, A DISTAKCE OF 141 FEBT TO A
POINT ON A LINE 14} NORTH EAST OF AND PARALLEL WitV THE NORTH EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN
AVENUE AFORESAID;

D
L]
THERCE SOUTH 4% DEGREES RAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A @ISTANCE OF 41.50 FEET TO A O

POINT ON A LINE 364.40 FEET SOUTH EAST OF AND PARALLEL W1T4 T CENTER LINE OF WEED N
STREET AFORKRSAID; -
L]

THENCE SOUTH 45 DRGRERS WIST, ALONG SAIC PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCL JF 19 FEST TO A
POINT ON A LINR 122 PERT NORTH RAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH TWR NORTH $’ST LINE OF
CLYBOURN AVENUR AFORESAID;

THENCK SOUTH 45 DEGREES BAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 24.50 FEET 70 A
POINT OF TANGENCY WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE RAST AMD HAVING A RADIVDS OF 10
FEST;

THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 15.7X FERT TO A FOINT
OF TANGENCY;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE DUE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGKT LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST DLSCRIBED QURVED LINE, A

DISTANCE QF 22.6) FEET TO A PQINT OF TANGENCY WITH A CURVED LIME CONVEX TO THE SOUTN
EAST AND HAVING A RADIVS OF 10 TEIT:

THENCT SOUTHWARDLY AND WESTWARDLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 1%.7)1 FEST TO

A POINT OF TANGENCY WITM A LINE 315,30 PEET SOUTH EAST OF AND PARALLIL WITM THE
CENTER LING OF WESD STREET AFORESAID;

THENCE SOUTH S DEGRRES WEST, ALONHG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 36 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE AFORESAID NORTM EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVENUR;

THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH EAST LINE OF CLYBOURN AVRNUE, A
DISTANCE OF 32 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

IN COUK COUNTY, ILLINQLS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




